Somerset County Archery Association
Twentieth Indoor Championships : Results

Held at Huish Episcopi Comprehensive School Sports Centre, Wincanton Road, L angport, Somer set
on the 14th. March 2004 - hosted by Mid Somer set Bowmen

L ady Paramount

Judge -
LADIES RECURVE - SOMERSET
AMANDA TOMPKINS PURITON GOLD
ELAINE COWARD BURNHAM CoA
ANN BYE BURNHAM CoA
LESLEY PASSEY BURNHAM CoA
ANDREA SANDAL PURITON GOLD
ANITA BURROWS BOWMEN OF DANESFIELD
GINNY DUNDAS BOWMEN OF DANESFIELD
PENNY CODLING BURNHAM CoA

MARGARET ANDERSON WEST SOMERSET CoA

GIRL’'S RECURVE - SOMERSET

ELLEN PARKINSON BURNHAM CoA
CLAIRE TOTTLE PURITON GOLD

GIRL’'S RECURVE U16 - SOMERSET

SARAH PARSONS BOWMEN OF DANESFIELD

GIRL’'S RECURVE U14 - SOMERSET

EMMA COWARD BURNHAM CoA
SOPHIE BATCHELOR BOWMEN OF DANESFIELD

LADIES COMPOUND - SOMERSET

CLAIRE DAVY BATH ARCHERS
JUDITH MARTIN MID SOMERSET BOWMEN

GIRL'S BAREBOW - SOMERSET

LOUISE REES BALLANDS BOWMEN

GIRL'S BAREBOW U13 - SOMERSET

LIZZIE REES BALLANDS BOWMEN

LADIES LONGBOW - SOMERSET

ALISON PATTEMORE WEST SOMERSET CoA
SHIRLEY WOODS MID SOMERSET BOWMEN

GENTLEMEN'S RECURVE - VISITOR

KEITH RYE BRACKEN CoA

GENTLEMEN’'S RECURVE - SOMERSET

VINCE GREEN BURNHAM CoA
COLIN FULLALOVE BATH ARCHERS
MARK JONES PURITON GOLD
KERRY MORGAN PURITON GOLD
KEITH ELSLEY PURITON GOLD
DAVE TOTTLE PURITON GOLD
KEVIN SHEPPARD UNIVERSITY OF BATH
DAVID MARKS BOWMEN OF INA
DAVE OLIVER BURNHAM CoA

BOB ANDERSON WEST SOMERSET CoA
TERRY WINDSOR YEO BOWMEN
MICHAEL CODLING BURNHAM CoA

PETER DYER BOWMEN OF INA

- Mrs. Shirley Churchill
Mr. Andrew Chitty

59
45

57

59
56

60
60

59

34

50
43

60

553
538
535
531
506
463
446
435
298

448
260

336

403
363

564
542

351

169

252
195

557

571
566
565
564
563
558
557
534
534
532
529
518
518

26
13

25

CHAMPION - TROPHY & GOLD MEDAL
2ND. - SILVER MEDAL
3RD. - BRONZE MEDAL

CHAMPION - TROPHY
2ND. - CERTIFICATE

1ST. UNDER 16 - CERTIFICATE

1ST. UNDER 13 - CERTIFICATE
2ND. UNDER 13 - CERTIFICATE

CHAMPION - GOLD MEDAL

CHAMPION - CERTIFICATE

1ST. UNDER 13 - CERTIFICATE

CHAMPION - GOLD MEDAL

1ST. - GOLD MEDAL

CHAMPION - TROPHY & GOLD MEDAL
2ND. - SILVER MEDAL
3RD. - BRONZE MEDAL



GENTLEMEN’S RECURVE - SOMERSET (cont.) HITS SCORE GOLDS

ROBERT WRAGG WELLINGTON BOWMEN 60 518 10
ALAN SHEPHERD WELLINGTON BOWMEN 60 500 9
PHILIP PETTITT WELLINGTON BOWMEN 60 499 11
GRAHAM BUNTING BOWMEN OF DANESFIELD 60 492 10
TONY PALMER BOWMEN OF DANESFIELD 60 472 3
PAUL DUNN BOWMEN OF DANESFIELD 60 429 4
TREVOR CHURCHILL MID SOMERSET BOWMEN 56 395 4
MARK NEWTON YEO BOWMEN DNS
BOY’'S RECURVE - SOMERSET
CHRIS HOLE BURNHAM CoA 60 503 13 CHAMPION - TROPHY
BOY’S RECURVE U16 - SOMERSET
JAMES ROBERTSON BOWMEN OF DANESFIELD 60 471 10 1ST. UNDER 16 - CERTIFICATE
JONATHAN C-FERRIER PURITON GOLD 60 452 6 2ND. UNDER 16 - CERTIFICATE
DAVID YANDLE BOWMEN OF DANESFIELD 60 413 9 3RD. UNDER 16 - CERTIFICATE
RICK NINNES BOWMEN OF DANESFIELD 59 402 4
BOY’S RECURVE U14 - SOMERSET
SEBASTION MARLER BOWMEN OF DANESFIELD 60 477 8 1ST. UNDER 14 - CERTIFICATE
SIMON TOTTLE PURITON GOLD 59 438 6 2ND. UNDER 14 - CERTIFICATE
TOM ROBERTSON BOWMEN OF DANESFIELD 60 421 2 3RD. UNDER 14 - CERTIFICATE
JAKE OLIVER-VICKERY BURNHAM CoA 52 346 3
DANIEL CHAMPION BOWMEN OF DANESFIELD 53 269 1
BOY'S RECURVE U12 - SOMERSET
BREYON GIBBS BOWMEN OF DANESFIELD 52 260 1 1ST. UNDER 12 - CERTIFICATE
PETER DOBSON BOWMEN OF DANESFIELD 45 230 2 2ND. UNDER 12 - CERTIFICATE
BOY’'S RECURVE U9 - SOMERSET
PROSPER SIMMONS BOWMEN OF DANESFIELD 53 316 0 1ST. UNDER 9 - CERTIFICATE
DANIEL PALMER BOWMEN OF DANESFIELD 54 267 2 2ND. UNDER 9 - CERTIFICATE

GENTLEMEN'S COMPOUND - SOMERSET

TIM JARVIS BATH ARCHERS 60 576 36 CHAMPION - GOLD MEDAL
ROBIN JARVIS BATH ARCHERS 60 573 33 2ND. - SILVER MEDAL
DAMIAN LE GRESLEY BATH ARCHERS 60 556 18 3RD. - BRONZE MEDAL
PAT SANDERS-WRIGHT PURITON GOLD 60 545 10

PETER WILTSHIRE YEO BOWMEN 60 443 1

DAVE COWARD BURNHAM CoA DNS

GENTLEMEN’S BAREBOW - SOMERSET

ANDREW REES BALLANDS BOWMEN 60 533 14 CHAMPION - GOLD MEDAL
NICK HALLER BURNHAM CoA 60 512 16 2ND. - SILVER MEDAL
TIM PATTEMORE WEST SOMERSET CoA 56 335 0
BOY’'S BAREBOW - SOMERSET
WILLIAM WADE BALLANDS BOWMEN 60 456 4 CHAMPION - CERTIFICATE
GENTLEMEN’S LONGBOW - SOMERSET
KEITH HICKS BURNHAM CoA 59 362 4 CHAMPION - GOLD MEDAL
DOUG HUMAN BOWMEN OF DANESFIELD 56 307 2 2ND. SILVER MEDAL
RICK HARDING BOWMEN OF DANESFIELD 46 233 1
CLUB TEAM OF FOUR RECURVES FROM SOMERSET
PURITON GOLD 240 2250 119 CHAMPIONS - TROPHY & GOLD MEDALS

(MARK JONES, KERRY MORGAN, KEITH ELSLEY & DAVE TOTTLE )

Thanks to Shirley for being our Lady Paramount, to Andrew for doing the judging all day, to my Mum who sold you raffle tickets, to Tim for helping me with
the scoring, to everyone who helped put up and take down, the ‘staff’ in the tea room, the Sports Centre (without whom we would have no shoot) and to
anyone else who helped the day go well. Thanks to all you archers for coming, | hope you all enjoyed your day - particularly those of you who are new to the
sport (or this version of it!) - and | look forward to seeing you at future shoots. | would like to take this opportunity to embarrass Emma Coward, David Marks,
Chris Hole, Tom Robertson, Breyon Gibbs and Prosper Simmons who all put over 100 points on their last year’'s score - well done! - and to apologise to Nick
Haller for missing him out of the presentation.

Good shooting for 2004. -

p

This results sheet was prepared by the Tournament Organiser :- Chris Hassall, 38, Acacia Gardens, Taunton, Somerset. TA2 8TA



