## **Somerset County Archery Association Twentieth Indoor Championships: Results**

Held at Huish Episcopi Comprehensive School Sports Centre, Wincanton Road, Langport, Somerset on the 14th. March 2004 - hosted by Mid Somerset Bowmen

## **Lady Paramount** - Mrs. Shirley Churchill

Judge - Mr. Andrew Chitty

LADIES RECURVE - SOMERSET							
AMANDA TOMPKINS ELAINE COWARD ANN BYE LESLEY PASSEY ANDREA SANDAL ANITA BURROWS GINNY DUNDAS PENNY CODLING MARGARET ANDERSON	PURITON GOLD BURNHAM CoA BURNHAM CoA BURNHAM CoA PURITON GOLD BOWMEN OF DANESFIELD BOWMEN OF DANESFIELD BURNHAM CoA WEST SOMERSET CoA	60 60 59 60 60 60 60 59	553 538 535 531 506 463 446 435 298	24 20 21 14 12 8 8 2	CHAMPION - TROPHY & GOLD MEDAL 2ND SILVER MEDAL 3RD BRONZE MEDAL		
GIRL'S RECURVE - SOMERSET							
ELLEN PARKINSON CLAIRE TOTTLE	BURNHAM CoA PURITON GOLD	59 45	448 260	13 3	CHAMPION - TROPHY 2ND CERTIFICATE		
GIRL'S RECURVE U16 - SOMERSET							
SARAH PARSONS	BOWMEN OF DANESFIELD	57	336	2	1ST. UNDER 16 - CERTIFICATE		
GIRL'S RECURVE U14 - SOMERSET							
EMMA COWARD SOPHIE BATCHELOR	BURNHAM CoA BOWMEN OF DANESFIELD	59 56	403 363	3 4	1ST. UNDER 13 - CERTIFICATE 2ND. UNDER 13 - CERTIFICATE		
LADIES COMPOUND - SOMERSET							
CLAIRE DAVY JUDITH MARTIN	BATH ARCHERS MID SOMERSET BOWMEN	60 60	564 542	26 13	CHAMPION - GOLD MEDAL		
GIRL'S BAREBOW - SOMERSET							
LOUISE REES	BALLANDS BOWMEN	59	351	3	CHAMPION - CERTIFICATE		
GIRL'S BAREBOW U13 - SOMERSET							
LIZZIE REES	BALLANDS BOWMEN	34	169	0	1ST. UNDER 13 - CERTIFICATE		
LADIES LONGBOW - SOMERSET							
ALISON PATTEMORE SHIRLEY WOODS	WEST SOMERSET CoA MID SOMERSET BOWMEN	50 43	252 195	2 0	CHAMPION - GOLD MEDAL		
GENTLEMEN'S RECURVE - VISITOR							
KEITH RYE	BRACKEN CoA	60	557	25	1ST GOLD MEDAL		
GENTLEMEN'S RECURVE - SOMERSET							
VINCE GREEN COLIN FULLALOVE MARK JONES KERRY MORGAN KEITH ELSLEY DAVE TOTTLE KEVIN SHEPPARD DAVID MARKS DAVE OLIVER BOB ANDERSON TERRY WINDSOR MICHAEL CODLING PETER DYER	BURNHAM CoA BATH ARCHERS PURITON GOLD PURITON GOLD PURITON GOLD PURITON GOLD UNIVERSITY OF BATH BOWMEN OF INA BURNHAM CoA WEST SOMERSET CoA YEO BOWMEN BURNHAM COA BOWMEN OF INA	60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60	571 566 565 564 563 558 557 534 534 532 529 518 518	34 30 35 29 29 26 25 20 13 16 23 11	CHAMPION - TROPHY & GOLD MEDAL 2ND SILVER MEDAL 3RD BRONZE MEDAL		

GENTLEMEN'S RECURVE - SOMERSET (cont.)		HITS	SCORE	GOLDS		
ROBERT WRAGG ALAN SHEPHERD PHILIP PETTITT GRAHAM BUNTING TONY PALMER PAUL DUNN TREVOR CHURCHILL MARK NEWTON	WELLINGTON BOWMEN WELLINGTON BOWMEN WELLINGTON BOWMEN BOWMEN OF DANESFIELD BOWMEN OF DANESFIELD BOWMEN OF DANESFIELD MID SOMERSET BOWMEN YEO BOWMEN	60 60 60 60 60 60 56	518 500 499 492 472 429 395	10 9 11 10 3 4	DNS	
BOY'S RECURVE - SOMERSET						
CHRIS HOLE	BURNHAM CoA	60	503	13	CHAMPION - TROPHY	
BOY'S RECURVE U16 - SOMERSET						
JAMES ROBERTSON JONATHAN C-FERRIER DAVID YANDLE RICK NINNES	BOWMEN OF DANESFIELD PURITON GOLD BOWMEN OF DANESFIELD BOWMEN OF DANESFIELD	60 60 60 59	471 452 413 402	10 6 9 4	1ST. UNDER 16 - CERTIFICATE 2ND. UNDER 16 - CERTIFICATE 3RD. UNDER 16 - CERTIFICATE	
BOY'S RECURVE U14 - SOMERSET						
SEBASTION MARLER SIMON TOTTLE TOM ROBERTSON JAKE OLIVER-VICKERY DANIEL CHAMPION	BOWMEN OF DANESFIELD PURITON GOLD BOWMEN OF DANESFIELD BURNHAM COA BOWMEN OF DANESFIELD	60 59 60 52 53	477 438 421 346 269	8 6 2 3 1	1ST. UNDER 14 - CERTIFICATE 2ND. UNDER 14 - CERTIFICATE 3RD. UNDER 14 - CERTIFICATE	
BOY'S RECURVE U12 - SOMERSET						
BREYON GIBBS PETER DOBSON	BOWMEN OF DANESFIELD BOWMEN OF DANESFIELD	52 45	260 230	1 2	1ST. UNDER 12 - CERTIFICATE 2ND. UNDER 12 - CERTIFICATE	
BOY'S RECURVE U9 - SOMERSET						
PROSPER SIMMONS DANIEL PALMER	BOWMEN OF DANESFIELD BOWMEN OF DANESFIELD	53 54	316 267	0 2	1ST. UNDER 9 - CERTIFICATE 2ND. UNDER 9 - CERTIFICATE	
GENTLEMEN'S COMPOUND - SOMERSET						
TIM JARVIS ROBIN JARVIS DAMIAN LE GRESLEY PAT SANDERS-WRIGHT PETER WILTSHIRE DAVE COWARD	BATH ARCHERS BATH ARCHERS BATH ARCHERS PURITON GOLD YEO BOWMEN BURNHAM COA	60 60 60 60	576 573 556 545 443	36 33 18 10 1	CHAMPION - GOLD MEDAL 2ND SILVER MEDAL 3RD BRONZE MEDAL DNS	
GENTLEMEN'S BAREBOW - SOMERSET						
ANDREW REES NICK HALLER TIM PATTEMORE	BALLANDS BOWMEN BURNHAM CoA WEST SOMERSET CoA	60 60 56	533 512 335	14 16 0	CHAMPION - GOLD MEDAL 2ND SILVER MEDAL	
BOY'S BAREBOW - SOMERSET						
WILLIAM WADE	BALLANDS BOWMEN	60	456	4	CHAMPION - CERTIFICATE	
GENTLEMEN'S LONGBOW - SOMERSET						
KEITH HICKS DOUG HUMAN RICK HARDING	BURNHAM CoA BOWMEN OF DANESFIELD BOWMEN OF DANESFIELD	59 56 46	362 307 233	4 2 1	CHAMPION - GOLD MEDAL 2ND. SILVER MEDAL	
CLUB TEAM OF FOUR RECURVES FROM SOMERSET PURITON GOLD (MARK JONES, KERRY MORGAN, KEITH ELSLEY & DAVE TOTTLE)		240	2250	119	CHAMPIONS - TROPHY & GOLD MEDALS	

Thanks to Shirley for being our Lady Paramount, to Andrew for doing the judging all day, to my Mum who sold you raffle tickets, to Tim for helping me with the scoring, to everyone who helped put up and take down, the 'staff' in the tea room, the Sports Centre (without whom we would have no shoot) and to anyone else who helped the day go well. Thanks to all you archers for coming, I hope you all enjoyed your day - particularly those of you who are new to the sport (or this version of it!) - and I look forward to seeing you at future shoots. I would like to take this opportunity to embarrass Emma Coward, David Marks, Chris Hole, Tom Robertson, Breyon Gibbs and Prosper Simmons who all put over 100 points on their last year's score - well done! - and to apologise to Nick Haller for missing him out of the presentation.

Good shooting for 2004.

This results sheet was prepared by the Tournament Organiser :- Chris Hassall, 38, Acacia Gardens, Taunton, Somerset. TA2 8TA